Agreement” is executed and delivered by both parties. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, it is
the parties intent that, until that event, no agreement shall exist among them and there shall be no
obligations whatsoever based on such things as parole evidence, extended negotiations, “handshakes,” oral
understandings, or courses of conduct (including reliance and changes of position), except as provided
under “Confidentiality” below.

The Company and the Investors are discussing a private placement of shares of Common Stock on the
following terms:

Issuer   CityCheers Media Corporation

Investors/Amount of Investment:   Up to $6,500,000.00   (six million USD)

Type of Security:   Shares of the Company’s Common Stock

Number of Shares:   Up to 1,625,000 shares of Common Stock

Price Per Share:   $4.00 per share (“Original Purchase Price”)

Capitalization:   Company’s capital structure (fully diluted) before and after closing
   is set forth below.  (Ownership percentages are rounded)

   Pre-Financing   Post Financing
Security Type   No. of Shares   %   No. of Shares   %

American Indoor Advertising, Inc. 6,882,422 34.3% 6,882,422 31.8%

Founders - Winston Jaeb 3,500,000 17.5% 3,500,000 16.1%

Founders - Friends and Family 1,797,000 9.0% 1,797,000 8.3%

Employee Pool - Options 1,304,898 6.5% 1,304,898 6.0%

Advisory Board - Options 1,151,121 5.7% 1,151,121 5.3%

Aloha Team Distribution - Options 400,000 2.0% 400,000 1.8%

2019 Funding 1,212,000 6.0% 1,212,000 5.6%

2020 Funding 639,668 3.2% 639,668 3.0%

2021 Funding 333,333 1.7% 333,333 1.5%

2022 Funding 1,306,696 6.5% 1,306,696 6.0%

2023 Funding 697,833 3.5% 697,833 3.2%

2024 Funding 823,250 4.1% 823,250 3.8%

The Offering 1,625,000 7.5%

20,048,221 100.0% 21,673,221 100.0%

Use of Proceeds:   The proceeds from the sale of the Common Stock will be used to complete
   the major POS system integrations, activate the POS Vendors, Dealers and
   ISO Resellers, service debt and provide the Company with working capital.

Registration Expenses:  All registration expenses to be borne by the Company and will also include
   any trademarks, patents, securities and registrations.

Confidential Information and The Company and Purchaser will enter into a Non-Disclosure Agreement
and Non-Disclosure Statements for the exchange of confidential information.